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Bottlelight  –  Table lamp for bottles 

− fits in all standard wine and champagne bottles and is easy installable 

− model with warm white or white light 

− battery powered - with standard AA alkaline or rechargeable cells 

− 100-120 hours illumination time per battery set 

− 100 000 hours lifetime    

− Classic design and high quality materials and electronics 

− waterproof at the bottom and rain proof from the top 

− for restaurants, bars, garden tables, partys, camping 

− no fire danger  

− continuous operation with battery replacement module  
and power supply 

BOT03-w:   warm-white BOT03-k:   white 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
http://www.vivi-led.com/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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Product description   

The Bottlelight product is made for an illumination with empty wine or champagne bottles. It gives a 
comfortable all surrounding light from the inside of the bottle. Power is supplied by three standard or 
rechargeable NiMH AA cells which can be easily replaced at open lid. The built-in electronics keeps the 
brightness constant and long lasting. 

The Bottlelight can be switched on/off by turning the lid clockwise/anti-clockwise. 

The bottlelight is water resistant at the bottom part and rain resistant from the top. 

Even if the device is water resistant, it must not be put into beverages. The manufacturer does not take  
any liability in such cases. 

The device must be kept away from children under the age of 3, because of the batteries. 

 
Available battery driven Bottlelight models are the following 

Type/Model Description EAN/UPS Code  

BOT03-k Bottlelight, white LED light, 15 lm 0700621847410 

BOT03-w Bottlelight, warm-white LED light, 13 lm) 0610098499909 

BOT03-kT triple pack: Bottlelight, white LED light, 15 lm 0610098499916 

BOT03-wT triple pack: Bottlelight, warm-white LED light, 13 lm 0610098499923 

BOT04 Bottlelight, warm white LED light, 15/40 lm adjustable brightness 4893263135055 

BOT05-viviLED® Bottlelight, white and color LED, adjustable brightness and color 0610098499930 

BOT-06 Battery replacement module (for use with USB power adapter) 4893263135062 

Remark:    All products come without batteries. 

 

Packaging  

The Bottlelight is packed in a rectangular carton box (1)                                                          (3) 

with printed feature descriptions, images and EAN-Code. 

Single package (1): Descriptions in DE, EN, F, ES, NL, IT. 

 LWD 290 x 75 x 27 mm (11.4x3x1 inch) 

 Weight 105 g  (without batteries)  

Triple package (3): Descriptions in DE, EN, F, ES, NL, IT. 

 LWD 290 x 75 x 27 mm (11.4x3x1 inch) 

 Weight 207 g  (without batteries)  

Languages   

Gebrauchsanleitung in Sprachen: DE, EN, NL, F, I, ES, PT, RU. 

Manufacturer  

Bottlelight Company, Dr. Kitzenmaier;    Potsdam/Germany. 

Country of Origin:     Germany  

 
Technical Data  -  BOT03-k/w 

Length total 256 - 266 mm ± 5mm  (10.23-10.63 inch) LED efficiency 160-170lm/W 
Length of Light beam 100 mm  ± 5mm   (3.9 inch) Luminous flux 13-15 lm 
Length within a bottle 230 mm  ± 5mm   (9.1 inch) Light color warm white (w) 3000K  / 13 lm 
Diameter lower part 17 mm  ± 0,2mm   (0.67 inch) Light color white (k) 5000K  / 15 lm 
Diameter Lid 20 mm  ± 0,2mm   (0.79 inch) Lifetime 100 000 hours 
Materials Aluminum, acrylic glass, NBR Supply voltage  3 - 6 V DC 
Weight wt/w batteries 57 ± 3g  (0.125 lbs)  / 126 ± 3g (0.278 lbs) Current consumption 20-35mA 
On/Off Switching by slightly turning the lid Power Supply 3x AA cells à 1,5V  
Operating temperature -20 …+65°C  (-4 … 149°F)                                            or BOT06 battery replacem. module 
Conformity CE, RoHS,  WEEE-DE 17359610 Guaranty 2 years 

International Customs ID 8513 1000     (US: 8513.1040) 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
http://www.vivi-led.com/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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o fits in all standard wine and Champagne bottles and illuminates from the inside; 

o easy installable as table light for parties, garden parties, restaurants, bars and for camping; 

o nice warm white light (3000 K);       on-/off-switching by slightly turning the lid; 

o two adjustable brightness levels   15 / 40 lumen  - by turning the lid; 

o LED  with 160 lm/W - super high efficient – with  100 000 hours lifetime; 

o 100 hours @ 15 lm  respectively   40 hours @ 40 lm  illumination time per battery set; 

o Optimized electronics for rechargeable NiMH cells and standard AA battery cells; 

o high quality design and materials  – electronics for constant brightness and long lasting batteries; 

o waterproof at the bottom up to the lid and rain proof from the top of the lamp; 

o continuous operation possible with the battery replacement module BOT06 and USB power supply; 

o no  fire  danger. 

Bottlelight 

For a comfortable  
table illumination 

for standard and 
rechargeable battery 
cells  

two brightness levels 
dimmable 

 
 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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Description 

The Bottlelight product is made for an illumination with empty wine or champagne bottles. It gives a 
comfortable all surrounding light from the inside of the bottle. Power is supplied by three standard or 
rechargeable NiMH AA cells which can be easily replaced at open lid. The built-in electronics keeps the 
brightness absolute constant and long lasting. 

The Bottlelight can be turned on/off with a first light intensity by turning the lid clockwise/anti-clockwise. 
Turning the lid further clockwise causes a second brighter intensity, and vice versa. So, the light can 
be adjusted comfortably according to the use case. 

The bottlelight is water resistant against rain from the top. 

Even if the device is water resistant, it must not be put into beverages. The manufacturer does not take  
any liability in such cases. 

The device must be kept away from children under the age of 3, because of the batteries. 
 

This and other available battery supplied models are the following 

Type/Model Description EAN/UPS Code  

BOT03-k Bottlelight, white LED light  15 lm (1) 0700621847410 

BOT03-w Bottlelight, warm-white LED light  13 lm (1) 0610098499909 

BOT03-kT triple pack: Bottlelight, white LED light, 15 lm 0610098499916 

BOT03-wT triple pack: Bottlelight, warm-white LED light, 13 lm 0610098499923 

BOT04 Bottlelight, warm white LED light  15/40 lm adjustable (1) 4893263135055 

BOT05/viviLED® Bottlelight, LED light color and brightness adjustable   (1) 0610098499930 

BOT-06 Battery replacement module (for use with USB power adapter) 4893263135062 

Remark:  (1)   products come without batteries; batteries can be ordered separately. 

Packaging - Carton Tube (see on the right) 

The product comes in a rectangular carton box with pictures, feature  

descriptions and EAN code printed on it. 

Feature description in languages: DE, EN, F, ES, NL, IT.   
Size HWD 290 x 75 x 27 mm  (11.4 x 2.95 x 1.06 inch);   

Total weight inclusive product (without batteries):  105g (0.25 lbs). 

Languages 

The user manual comes in the following languages:  DE, EN, NL, ES, PT, F, I, RU. 

Producer and Customs Code 

Bottlelight Company Dr. Kitzenmaier (see address below); 

Country of origin:  Germany. 

 
Technical Data  -  BOT04 

Length total 256-266 mm  ±5mm   (10.23-10.63 inch) LED efficiency 165 lm/W 

Length of Light beam 100 mm  ±5mm   (3.9 inch) LED light color warm white,  3000 K 

Length within a bottle 230 mm  ±5mm   (9.1 inch) Lifetime 100 000 hours 

Diameter lower part 17 mm  ±0,2mm   (0.67 inch) brightness low intensity 15 lm (adjustable by turning the lid) 

Diameter Lid 20 mm  ±0,2mm   (0.79 inch) brightness high intensity 40 lm (adjustable by turning the lid) 

Materials Aluminum, acrylic glass, NBR Supply voltage  2,9 – 5.5 VDC 

Weight wt/w batteries 57 ±3g  (0.125 lbs)  / 126 ±3g (0.278 lbs) Current consumption ~30mA @ 15lm /  ~80mA @ 40lm  

Brightness control and off Switching by slightly turning the lid Power Supply 3x standard AA cells à 1.5V, or  

Operating temperature -20 …+65°C  (-4 … 149°F)  3x rechargeable NiMH AA cells à 1,2V, or  

Conformity CE, RoHS,  WEEE-DE 17359610  BOT06 battery replacement module (USB) 

Guaranty 3 years International custom ID 8513 1000 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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Color & 

Brightness 

adjustment 

via rotating the lamp 

Bottlelight    vivi-LED 

✓ Continuous operation possible via BOT06 accessory module. 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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Product Description 

The bottlelight „vivi-LED“ is a next generation lamp of the Bottlelight BOT03 based on new technology with an integrated 

electronic detecting tilting and rotation angles for control of brightness and color. The brightness is adjustable by tilting the 

lamp at a 45° angle and rotating the lamp around its axis, similar to a volume control.  The color is adjustable by moving the 

lamp to a horizontal position and rotating the lamp around its longitudinal axis. In a perpendicular position the lamp 

illuminates with the selected brightness and color. If the lamp is in a horizontal position (90°) for longer than 10 minutes, it 

slowly dims off within one minute.  

To turn the lamp on from an off state, slightly turn the lid in clockwise direction slightly to contact the internal battery.  

To turn the lamp on from sleeping mode, tilt the lamp slightly to 45° or more. 

Turn the lamp off by tilting to more than 120° and it switches off and falls into the sleep mode. 

Alternatively, the lid can be turned in counter-clockwise direction to interrupt the current from the batteries. 

The lower part of the lamp up to the lid is water-proof, and rain-proof in the upright position. A silicon tube for sealing the 

led is available separately on request. 

The lamp fits in all water and standard wine and Champagne or other bottles with an inner diameter of the bottleneck 

between 17-20 mm. The acrylic glass luminous element, 10cm long, distributes the light around the bottle uniformly. 

Note: The bottlelight lamp is not designed for use in beverages. The producer isn’t taking any responsibility in such cases. 

 

 

Manufacturer: Bottlelight Company Dr. Kitzenmaier;   Potsdam;  Germany 

Country of Origin: Germany  

Packaging: The lamp is delivered in a rectangle box with EAN code and 

 feature description in languages: DE, EN, F, ES, NL, IT. 

 Size HWD:  290 x 75 x 27 mm (11.4 x 2.95 x 1.06 inch);   

 Weight total (without batteries):  105g. 

Instruction Manual in languages:     EN, DE, ES, F, I, NL, RU.  

EAN / UPC: 0610098499930  /  610098499930 

Article No.: BOT05 

Trademark:  vivi-LED ® 

 

 

 

Technical Data 

Length total 256-266 mm  (±5mm)   [10.3-10.7 inch] Brightness control 25%;  50%; 75%; 100% 

Length of Light beam 100 mm  (±5mm)   [3.9 inch] lum. intensity white 17cd (51lm) @100mA (100%) 

Length within a bottle 230 mm (±5mm)   [9.1 inch] Color of white LED 5000K 

Diameter lower part 17 mm  (±0,2mm)   [0.67 inch] lum. intensity red 3,6cd @95mA (100%) 

Diameter Lid 20 mm   (±0,2mm)   [0.79 inch] lum. intensity green 5,8cd @55mA (100%) 

Materials Aluminum, acrylic glass lum. intensity blue 1cd @45mA (100%) 

Lifetime 60.000 hours Current consumption 25 – 100mA (averaged) 

Supply Voltage 3-5 V DC Current in sleep mode 0,6mA 

Power Supply 3 x AA cell à 1,5 V;   or mains adapter with Switch on turn the lid clockwise 

 BOT06 battery replacement module  slightly until contact is given 

Operating temperature -20 …+60°C  [-4 … +149°F] (battery dependent) Switch off turn the lid counter-clockwise 

Weight without batteries 57 ± 3g   [0.125 lbs]  slightly until contact is opened 

Conformity CE, RoHS, EN55015:2013, EAR  Guaranty 2 years 

International Customs ID 8513 1000 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu


Bottlelight Company                         Modell / Model:  BOT 06    

Bottlelight Company - Dr. Kitzenmaier                Gregor-Mendel-Str. 2  D-14469 Potsdam / Germany 
Phone:  +49 331 867 17 23                  www.bottlelight.eu  info@bottlelight.eu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

DE Batterie-Ersatzmodul 
▪ Das Batterieersatzmodul BOT06 ist eine ideale Ergänzung zu den Flaschen-

lichtern BOT03, BOT04 und BOT05, vor allem dann, wenn sie im Dauerbe-
trieb gehalten werden sollen. Das Modul ersetzt die Batterien und wird an-
stelle deren in das Flaschenlicht eingeführt und durch den Deckel verschlos-
sen. Das dünne, transparente Kabel, das aus dem Deckel kommt, wird an 
eine Standard USB Stromversorgung angeschlossen. Als Stromversorgung 
kann jedes Standard-USB-Steckernetzteil dienen.  

▪ Mehrere Batterieersatzmodule können an eine einzige Stromversorgung 
parallel angeschlossen werden. 

▪ Technische Daten BOT06-0 
Anschlusskabel:   5m  PVC transparent  2x0,14mm² mit USB-A Stecker 
Spannung:   max. 5,5VDC 
Mit integriertem Verpolungsschutz (Diode) bei falschem Anschließen; 
Gewicht:    60g;  Konformität:   CE 
(Die Stromversorgung ist nicht Bestandteil des Moduls BOT06-0). 

▪ Anforderungen an die Stromversorgung (beispielsweise BOT06-1) 
Standard USB Netzteil;     oder 
Ausgangsspannung:  +5 VDC  (+4,5 – 5,5 VDC); 
Ausgangsstrom:  > 150 mA;    oder 
Bei Anschluss mehrerer Bottlelight Leuchten: 
Ausgangsstrom   >  n1(BOT03)*40mA + n2(BOT04)*100mA  
       + n3(BOT05)*150mA 
SELV elektrischer Sicherheitsstandard (die Pole müssen berührbar und da-
bei sicher sein). Eine Nicht-USB-Stromversorgung muss von einem Fach-
mann ausgewählt werden. 

▪  

▪ EAN-Nummer:     4 893 263 135 062 

 

EN Battery replacement module 
▪ The battery replacement module BOT06 is an ideal supplement for all Bot-

tlelights BOT02, BOT03, BOT04 or BOT05 in continuous operation. Said 
module replaces the batteries and gets inserted in the Bottlelight and en-
closed by the lid. The thin transparent cable coming out of the lid is to be 
connected to a standard USB power supply. As the power supply any 
standard USB power supply can be used. 

▪ Multiple battery replacement modules  
can be connected to one power adapter in parallel. 

▪ Technical Data BOT06-0  
Cable:   5m  PVC  transparent  2x0,14mm² with USB-A plug 
Voltage:   max. 5,5VDC 
with integrated protection against wrong polarity (integrated diode) 
Weight:    60g; Conformity:   CE 
(The Power supply is not part of the module BOT06-0). 

▪ Power Supply Requirements (e.g. BOT06-1) 
Standard USB power supply;    or 
Output voltage: +5 VDC   (4,5 - 5,5 VDC)  
Output current: > 150 mA;   or  
In case of a connection of multiple bottlelights:  
Output current: > n1(BOT03)*40mA + n2(BOT04)*100mA  
     + n3(BOT05)*150mA 
SELV conformity as electrical safety standard required (the poles must be 
touchable and save). A non-USB power supply must be selected by an ex-
pert. 

▪ When you close the lid on a Bottlelight lamp please avoid that the cable 
gets squeezed between the upper contact and the inside of the lid. For do-
ing so, pull up the cable slightly while closing the lid on the Bottlelight 
lamp. Please close the lid softly and not to strong, that the tension inside 
doesn’t get too high which could damages the electronics of the Bottle-
light. If you cut the cable and want to connect it again, there is no danger if 
the polarity is wrong because of an integrated diode. Just try the connec-
tion and polarity then via try and error 

▪ EAN  code:     4 893 263 135 062 

 

 

 

1,5V 

1,5V 

1,5V 

BOT06-0 BOT06-1 BOT02, BOT03, BOT04, BOT05 
mit/with BOT06 

Technisches Datenblatt Technical Data  
Batterie-Ersatzmodul Battery replacement module 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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FR module du remplacement des batteries 

▪ Le module de remplacement de batterie BOT06 est un complément 
idéal pour toutes les lampes à bouteille BOT02, BOT03, BOT04 ou 
BOT05 en fonctionnement continu. Ce module remplace les piles, 
s’incère dans le Bottlelight et est fermé par le couvercle. Le fin câble 
transparent sortant du couvercle doit être connecté à une alimentation 
USB standard. Comme source d’alimentation, vous pouvez utiliser toute 
source d’alimentation USB standard. 

▪ Plusieurs des modules BOT06 et des lampes peuvent être connectées 
en parallèle à une seule alimentation électrique. 

▪ Caractéristiques techniques BOT06-0 
Câble:   5m PVC transparente  2x0,14mm² avec connecteur USB-A; 
Tension de sortie:   max. +5,5 VDC;  
Avec protection intégrée vers polarité fausse (diode); 
Poids:  60g ; Conformité:  CE  
L’alimentation ne fait pas partie du module BOT06-0 

▪ Exigences à l’alimentation (par exemple BOT06-1)  
USB standard alimentation;    ou 
Tension de sortie:   +5 VDC  (+4,5 – 5,5 VDC); 
Courant de sortie:   > 150 mA;   ou 
 
Dans le cas de plusieurs modules à une alimentation: 
Courant de sortie:   > n1(BOT03)*40mA + n2(BOT04)*100mA  
           + n3(BOT05)*150mA 
SELF norme de sécurité (les bornes doivent être possible de toucher et 
devez être sûr). Une alimentation non-USB doit être choisi par un ex-
pert. 

▪ EAN  numéro :      4 893 263 135 062 

Fiche Technique 

http://www.bottlelight.eu/
mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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ViviLED®   Table Lamp 
with di Potter® Lamp Shades 

 

o battery operated   (3 AA batteries or rechargeable cells) 

o 100-120 hours of operation per battery set; 

o Comes with three di Potter Lamp Shades; 

o Choose from multiple styles of di Potter® lamp shades; 

o warm white LED light (3000K); 165 lm/W high efficiency; 

o all around homogeneous light emission;  

o Switch on/off by simply rotating the base; 

o BOT09-3: one intensity 15lm; 

o BOT09-4:  two adjustable light intensities 15/40 lm; 

o illumination time:  100-120 h @15lm  or 35h @40lm; 

o 100 000 hours life time; 

o high quality design and materials; 

o efficient electronics:  long lasting batteries; 

o easily installable  in  Restaurants, Bars, for Parties; 

o Height total: 275 mm = 10,8 inch 

o Flameless  –  no fire danger !  

 

Table lamp without 

lamp shade 

 

vivi-LED vivi-LED vivi-LED® vivi-LED vivi-LED vivi-LED 

Table lamp with lamp 

shade – off state 

Table lamp with lamp 

shade – on state 

standard lamp shades 

mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
http://www.bottlelight.eu/


viviLED®  Table Lamp Model:  BOT09 

Dr. Kitzenmaier - Leuchten Gregor-Mendel-Str. 2 14469 Potsdam / Germany Tel.: +49 331 867 17 23          info@bottlelight.eu 

BOT09_product information_2017 12 04_EN   www.vivi-LED.com www.bottlelight.eu 

Description  

The Table Lamp viviLED® generates a bright illumination all around the lamp shade. The 
model BOT09-3 generates one licht intensity with about 15 lumen. The model BOT09-4 
allows to select one of two illumination intensities of 15/40 lumen, which can be adjusted 
by simply rotating the base.  

The viviLED® Table Lamp can be supplied by three standard AA batteries or by three 
standard rechargeable NiMH batteries (not included). The illumination time is about 100-
120 hours @15 lumen or about 35 hours @40 lumen. 

On/off-switching is done by slightly rotating the aluminum stand clock-wise or counter-
clock-wise in respect to the pedestal. 

The Table Lamp viviLED® is designed for use with di Potter® lamp shades. The product 
comes with three different di Potter® lamp shades.  Multiple styles and custom designs 
are available.  For custom shades, please contact us or di Potter®. 

The Table Lamp viviLED® is not for use for children under 3 years of age. 
 

Available viviLED® Models: 

Type/Model Description EAN/UPS Code  
BOT09-3 table Lamp; one light intensity 15 Lumen 4893263135086 
BOT09-4 table Lamp with adjustable intensity 15/40 Lumen 4893263135079 

All models come with three di Potter™ lamp shades and are delivered without batteries. 

Packaging Carton Tube 

The product is delivered in a stable carton tube with pictures of the product, necessary 
information and with the respective EAN-Code.  
Diameter 78mm (3,07 inch);  Length 300 mm (11,8 inch);  
Weight total without batteries:  about 250 g. 

User Manual Languages 

In languages: English, German, French, Spanish 

Manufacturer 

Bottlelight Company, Dr. Kitzenmaier, Leuchten 
Country of origin:     Germany  
 

 

Technical Data (BOT09-3 / BOT09-4): 

Height total 270 mm  (10.63 inch) LED Light color  warm white  3000K 

Length of light beam 105 mm  (4,1 inch ) LED Efficiency 165 lumen/W 

Light adapter on top conical Ø 54/60mm (2,13-2,4 inch) Height 14mm (0,55 inch) LED life time 100 000 hours 

Pedestal diameter 70 mm  (2,76 inch) Brightness BOT09-3 about 15 lm (one intensity) 

Materials aluminum , acrylic  glass   Brightness BOT09-4 15/40 lm adjustable by rotating the stand 

Supply voltage 2,9 – 5,5 VDC  (from batteries)  Current consumption 30 mA@15 lm / 80 mA@40 lm 

On/Off switching by rotating the stand in respect to the pedestal Power Supply 3x standard  AA cells à 1,5V, or 

Weight without/with batteries 115 g  / 185 g    3x standard NiMH cells à 1,2V 

Operating temperature -20 …+65°C  (-4 … 149°F)  (battery dependent)   

Conformity CE, RoHS,  WEEE-DE 17359610 Guaranty  3 years. 

International customs code:    8513 1000  (US: 8513.10.40) 

Alternatively: 
Our Bottlelight products … 

mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
http://www.bottlelight.eu/
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10
0 

20 mm 
Deckel von oben   /   von der Seite 

126 

Laser-Gravur / engraving 

Größe / size: …….….. mm 

Farbe/Colour: ………………     

Deckel von oben   /   von der Seite 

oder / or 

 

transparente Folie / transparent Sticker 

Logo Größe / size:  ………………. 

20 … 
…28 

H1 
(17 mm) 

100 

Engraving on Bottlelight Modell/model:     BOT03/04/05 

 17 mm 

Variante 1 

Variante 2 

Variante 3 

mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
http://www.bottlelight.eu/
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Lasergravur - Farbbeispiele – Examples of colours of laser engravings 

 

Weiße Laser Gravur / white laser engraving 

 

 

 

 

 

Weißgraue Laser Gravur / white grey laser engraving: 

 

 

 

 

 

Graue Laser Gravur / grey laser engraving: 

 

 

 

 

 

Dunkelgraue Laser Gravur / dark grey laser engraving: 

 

 

 

 

 

Weitere Beispiele / other examples: 

 

auf dem Deckel / on the lid seitlich am Deckel / aside along the lid 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

A 

B 

C 

D 

A2        A3    C1    C2           S1 

mailto:info@bottlelight.eu
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Tampon – Print Druckbeispiele – Examples of print  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Logo-Druck in einer / mehreren Farben   -   Logo print in one or more colors 
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